
2017-2018 August
3 days

Date Assignments Lesson

Tuesday, August 29, 2017 Pg. 11 #1,2,3,4B, 6, 10-14 even, 18, 20, 22, 36, 44, 46, 48-50, 54, 56, 58, 61 1.1 / First Day of School

Wednesday, August 30, 2017 Pg. 24 #2, 7, 9, 13-23 odd, 27, 35-39 odd(A&C), 45, 49, 51 1.2

Thursday, August 31, 2017 Pg. 26 #53-61, 87, 89, 90, 93, 94, 99-103 odd, 71, 75 (hint:  think slope and area) 1.2



September
20 days

Date Assignments Lesson

Friday, September 01, 2017 Pg. 38 #1-4, 5-9 odd no GC, 13, 29, 49, 51, 53, 61 no GC, 69, 71, 72, 85 no GC, 93-100 1.3

Monday, September 04, 2017 Labor day Labor day

Tuesday, September 05, 2017 Pg. 48 #1-6, 11, 13, 15-20, 27-32, 43, 47, 55, 59, 61, 65, 67, 91-74 1.4

Wednesday, September 06, 2017 Pg. 58 #5, 9, 12, 13, 21-25 odd, 36, 41-47 odd, 49a, 61, 63, 78ab 1.5

Thursday, September 07, 2017 Pg. 69 #9a, 11a, 17, 20-24, 29-34, 36 No GC, 41 No GC, 43 No GC, 49, 53, 57, 69, 79, 83, 87, 93-103 odd, 111, 113 1.6

Friday, September 08, 2017 Pg. 83 #19, 33, 41-49, 51, 69-73, 76, 121, 133, 134 +WS Review Chapter 1

Monday, September 11, 2017 Chapter 1 Test

Tuesday, September 12, 2017 FRQ

Wednesday, September 13, 2017 Pg. 99 #1-5, 17, 19, 25 no GC, 27, 29, 41 no GC, 49, 53, 54, 57 GC, 72 2.1

Thursday, September 14, 2017 2.1

Friday, September 15, 2017 Pg. 112 #1-9 odd, 15-21 odd, 41, 43, 47, 53, 57, 63, 71, 75, 81a, 89 no GC, 91, 92, 105-107 2.2

Monday, September 18, 2017 Pg. 127 #8, 1-, 21, 19, 27alg., 33, 37c, 38b, 40, 41, 45, 54, 76, 77, 81, 89, 95, 96, 101, 102 2.3

Tuesday, September 19, 2017 Pg. 137 #3, 7, 9, 19, 25, 31, 35, 39, 41, 45, 49, 53, 57, 59m 61, 65, 72, 81-86 2.4

Wednesday, September 20, 2017 Pg. 144 #3, 13, 15, 27, 33, 39, 41, 49, 53, 57, 63, 70, 72 2.5

Thursday, September 21, 2017 Pg. 152 # 1 GC, 3 GC, 5 GC, 7-11 odd, 14, 15, 17ab, 21, 23abce, 25abce, 27, 29, 31-37, 43, 47, 49, 59 2.6

Friday, September 22, 2017 2.1-2.6 Quiz

Monday, September 25, 2017 Pg. 161 # #1-7, 21, 23, 35, 29-41 odd GC, 51, 53 2.7

Tuesday, September 26, 2017 Pg. 162 #59-63 odd, 77, 79, 83a, 89, 91, 96, 97-100 no GC 2.7

Wednesday, September 27, 2017 Review Chapter 2

Thursday, September 28, 2017 Review Chapter 2

Friday, September 29, 2017 Chapter 2 Test



October
22 Days

Date Assignments Lesson

Monday, October 02, 2017 FRQ

Tuesday, October 03, 2017 Pg. 193 #1-21 odd [27, 29, 31, 35, 39, 41, no GC] 51, 53, 55, 67a, 69 3.1

Wednesday, October 04, 2017 Pg. 203 # 1-33 eoo, 35-43 odd, 47, 51, 53, 55, 57-63 odd, 67-73 odd, 91 + Chapter 3 WS (1-6) 3.2

Thursday, October 05, 2017 Pg. 211 # 5, 9, 11, 13, 17, 19, 23, 31, 33, 35, 39, 41, 49, 55, 61, 69, 71, 73, 81-89 odd, 93, 95a 3.3

Friday, October 06, 2017 Pg. 221 # 1-7 odd, 9-13, 15, 20, 25, 43-57 odd, 65-71 odd + Chapter 3 WS (7-12) 3.4

Monday, October 09, 2017 Pg. 221 # 25-49 eoo, 51, 59, 61, 67, 69, 89, 93, 97, 101, 105, 111, 115, 131, 135a, 137 3.4

Tuesday, October 10, 2017 Pg. 232 # 1-13 odd, 19, 21, 31, 35, 37, 39, 41b, 43, 47, 53 + Chapter WS (13-18) 3.5

Wednesday, October 11, 2017 3.5

Thursday, October 12, 2017 Pg. 247 # 73, 75, 77-91 odd, 99-131 eoo, 133, 135-140, 141-164 Review Chapter 3

Friday, October 13, 2017 Review Chapter 3

Monday, October 16, 2017 Chapter 3 Test

Tuesday, October 17, 2017 FRQ

Wednesday, October 18, 2017 Unit Circle

Thursday, October 19, 2017 Pg. 265 # 1-35 eoo, 39-45a eoo, 47-69 eoo, 77-87 odd 89-91, 93, 97-99 4.1

Friday, October 20, 2017 Pg. 274 # 13, 27, 37-44, 45-49 odd, 51, 55, 67, 73, 75 (Quiz Unit Circle) 4.2

Monday, October 23, 2017 Pg. 284 # 1, 4, 5, 11, 15, 19, 21, 26-42, 43, 47, 53, 56 4.3

Tuesday, October 24, 2017 Pg. 285 # 61a-67a odd, 71, 75, 77-81 odd, 82 4.3

Wednesday, October 25, 2017 Pg. 294 # 1b, 3b, 8, 10, 13-16, 17-75 odd (Unit Circle 5 min Quiz) 4.4

Thursday, October 26, 2017  Pg. 295 # 78-88 even, 89-93 odd, 97, 99, 104, 108, 111 4.4

Friday, October 27, 2017 Review 4.1-4.4

Monday, October 30, 2017 4.1-4.4 Test

Tuesday, October 31, 2017 Pg. 304 # 1, 3, 5, 9-45 eoo, 47-57 odd, 61-67 odd, 73, 83-86 4.5 End of Qrt 1





November
16 days

Date Assignments Lesson

Wednesday, November 01, 2017 Pg. 304 # 1, 3, 5, 9-45 eoo, 47-57 odd, 61-67 odd, 73, 83-86 4.6

Thursday, November 02, 2017 Pg. 316 # 1, 5, 9, 13, 15, 19, 23, 31-39 odd, 43, 45, 55, 57, 61, 63, 71 4.6

Friday, November 03, 2017 Pg. 327 # Vocab 1-3, 1-9 odd, 13-27 odd 4.7

Monday, November 06, 2017 Pg. 327 # 30-60 even, 61-65 odd, [67 and 71 no GC] 83, 85, 93, 95 4.7

Tuesday, November 07, 2017 Pg. 337 # 17, 19, 22, 25, 29, 33, 34, 37, 38, 43, 49, 51, 53, 55, 57, 59 4.8

Wednesday, November 08, 2017 Pg. 347 # 155-175 odd, (know 107-154), Name damping factor 155-158, 179, 23, 34, 38, 40, 46 4.4-4.8 Review

Thursday, November 09, 2017 4.4-4.8 Test

Friday, November 10, 2017 Veteran's Day- No school Veteran's Day- No school

Monday, November 13, 2017 Pg. 357 # 15-19 odd, 20, 21-25 odd, 26, 27-35eoo, 36, 39-67 eoo, 97-100, 115, 117 5.1

Tuesday, November 14, 2017 Pg. 365 # 1, 5, 10, 13 GC, 17 GC, 20, 21, 25, 29, 32 no GC, 36 no GC, 39, 43, 47, 49, 50, 55-59, 61, 63 5.2

Wednesday, November 15, 2017 Pg. 366 # 45, 48, 64-66 5.2

Thursday, November 16, 2017 Pg. 376 # 1, 5, 9-33 odd 5.3

Friday, November 17, 2017 Pg. 376 # 39-47 odd, 55, 61-71 odd, 82 GC, 85, 93,101, 103(two answers) 5.3

Thanksgiving Break (20-24) Thanksgiving Break (20-24) Thanksgiving Break (20-24)

Monday, November 27, 2017 Pg. 384 #3, 9, 13, 17, 21-29 odd, 35-41 odd 43, 49, 53, 61, 67, 69, 71, 73 5.4

Tuesday, November 28, 2017 Pg. 394 #1c,d,e, [4, 6,7,10 by algebra], 13-21, 23-26, 39 5.5

Wednesday, November 29, 2017 Pg. 394 #41, 45, 47, 49, 53, 51, 53, 54, 63, 38, 93, 96, 111-115 5.5

Thursday, November 30, 2017 Review Chapter 5



December
12 Days

Date Assignments Lesson

Friday, December 01, 2017 Chapter 5 Test

Monday, December 04, 2017 6.1

Tuesday, December 05, 2017 6.2

Wednesday, December 06, 2017 6.2

Thursday, December 07, 2017 6.3

Friday, December 08, 2017 6.3

Monday, December 11, 2017 6.4

Tuesday, December 12, 2017 6.4

Wednesday, December 13, 2017 6.4

Thursday, December 14, 2017 6.5

Friday, December 15, 2017 6.5

Monday, December 18, 2017 Review Chapter 6

Tuesday, December 19, 2017 Review Chapter 6

Wednesday, December 20, 2017 Chapter 6 Test

Thursday, December 21, 2017 FRQ

Christmas and Winter  Break Dec 22-Jan 5 



January
16 days

Date Assignments Lesson

Monday, January 08, 2018

Tuesday, January 09, 2018

Wednesday, January 10, 2018

Thursday, January 11, 2018

Friday, January 12, 2018

Monday, January 15, 2018Martin Luther King Day - No School

Tuesday, January 16, 2018 Review for Finals

Wednesday, January 17, 2018 Review for Finals

Thursday, January 18, 2018 Review for Finals

Friday, January 19, 2018 Review for Finals

Monday, January 22, 2018 Review for Finals

Tuesday, January 23, 2018 Review for Finals

Wednesday, January 24, 2018 Finals Finals

Thursday, January 25, 2018 Finals Finals

Friday, January 26, 2018 Finals Finals

Monday, January 29, 2018 Teacher Prep Day - No School

Tuesday, January 30, 2018 7.1

Wednesday, January 31, 2018 7.2



February
18 days

Date Assignments Lesson

Thursday, February 01, 2018 7.3

Friday, February 02, 2018 7.3

Monday, February 05, 2018 7.4

Tuesday, February 06, 2018 7.4

Wednesday, February 07, 2018 7.5

Thursday, February 08, 2018 7.5

Friday, February 09, 2018 7.6

Monday, February 12, 2018 Lincoln's Day

Tuesday, February 13, 2018 7.6

Wednesday, February 14, 2018 7.7

Thursday, February 15, 2018 7.8

Friday, February 16, 2018 7.8

Monday, February 19, 2018 President's Day

Tuesday, February 20, 2018 Review Chapter 7

Wednesday, February 21, 2018 Review Chapter 7

Thursday, February 22, 2018 Chapter 7 Test

Friday, February 23, 2018 FRQ

Monday, February 26, 2018 8.1

Tuesday, February 27, 2018 8.2

Wednesday, February 28, 2018 8.3



March
17 days

Date Assignments Lesson

Thursday, March 01, 2018 8.4

Friday, March 02, 2018 8.4

Monday, March 05, 2018 8.5

Tuesday, March 06, 2018 8.5

Wednesday, March 07, 2018 8.6*

Thursday, March 08, 2018 8.6*

Friday, March 09, 2018 8.7*

Monday, March 12, 2018 8.7*

Tuesday, March 13, 2018 Review Chapter 8 

Wednesday, March 14, 2018 Review Chapter 8 

Thursday, March 15, 2018 Chapter 8 Test

Friday, March 16, 2018 FRQ

Monday, March 19, 2018 9.1

Tuesday, March 20, 2018 9.1

Wednesday, March 21, 2018 9.2

Thursday, March 22, 2018 9.3

Friday, March 23, 2018 Review Basic Conic Sections

Monday, March 26, 2018 Spring Break

Tuesday, March 27, 2018 Spring Break

Wednesday, March 28, 2018 Spring Break

Thursday, March 29, 2018 Spring Break

Friday, March 30, 2018 Spring Break



April
20 Days

Date Assignments Lesson

Monday, April 02, 2018 9.4

Tuesday, April 03, 2018 9.4

Wednesday, April 04, 2018 9.5

Thursday, April 05, 2018 9.5

Friday, April 06, 2018 9.6

Monday, April 09, 2018 9.6

Tuesday, April 10, 2018 9.7

Wednesday, April 11, 2018 9.7 end of 3rd quarter

Thursday, April 12, 2018 9.8

Friday, April 13, 2018 9.8

Monday, April 16, 2018Professional Development Day -  No School

Tuesday, April 17, 2018 Review Chapter 9

Wednesday, April 18, 2018 Review Chapter 9

Thursday, April 19, 2018 Chapter 9 Test

Friday, April 20, 2018 FRQ

Monday, April 23, 2018 10.1

Tuesday, April 24, 2018 10.2

Wednesday, April 25, 2018 10.2
Thursday, April 26, 2018 10.3

Friday, April 27, 2018 10.3
Monday, April 30, 2018 10.4



May
22 Days

Date Assignments Lesson

Tuesday, May 01, 2018 10.4

Wednesday, May 02, 2018 Review Chapter 10

Thursday, May 03, 2018 Review Chapter 10

Friday, May 04, 2018 Chapter 10 Test

Monday, May 07, 2018 Calc Book P.1

Tuesday, May 08, 2018 Calc Book P.2

Wednesday, May 09, 2018 Calc Book P.3

Thursday, May 10, 2018 Calc Book P.4

Friday, May 11, 2018 Chapter P Quiz

Monday, May 14, 2018

Tuesday, May 15, 2018 1.2

Wednesday, May 16, 2018 1.3

Thursday, May 17, 2018 1.3

Friday, May 18, 2018 1.4

Monday, May 21, 2018 1.4

Tuesday, May 22, 2018 1.5

Wednesday, May 23, 2018 1.5

Thursday, May 24, 2018 Review Chapter 1

Friday, May 25, 2018 Chapter 1 Test

Monday, May 28, 2018 Memorial Day

Tuesday, May 29, 2018 2.1
Wednesday, May 30, 2018 2.2



Thursday, May 31, 2018 2.3



Key Idea :  Finals June
11 days

Date Assignments Lesson

Friday, June 01, 2018 2.4

Monday, June 04, 2018 2.5

Tuesday, June 05, 2018 2.5

Wednesday, June 06, 2018 Review Chapter 2

Thursday, June 07, 2018 Chapter 2 Test

Friday, June 08, 2018 Review For Finals

Monday, June 11, 2018 Review For Finals

Tuesday, June 12, 2018 Review For Finals

Wednesday, June 13, 2018 Finals

Thursday, June 14, 2018 Finals

Friday, June 15, 2018 Finals


